



27 June 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 828/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

I would like to make a request under the freedom of information act 2000 regarding sexual offences in schools across your area.

Please could you provide the following information broken down into the previous three school years - 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17:

1. What is the total number of sexual offences committed by school pupils targeting teachers/members of staff? Please can you provide the ages of the pupils and teachers involved.

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

2. What is the total number of sexual offences committed by school pupils targeting their peers on school grounds? Please can you provide the ages of the pupils involved.

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council